PicoCOM4
Single Board Computer with ARM926EJ-CPU
F & S Elektronik Systeme GmbH
Telefon: +49(0)711/1237220 Fax: +49(0)711/12372299
Internet: http://www.fs-net.de e-mail: info@fs-net.de
• CPU ARM926EJ 400MHz
• 64MB Flash, 64MB mobile DDR-RAM
• LCD-interface to TFT-LCDs

Connector assignment
Technical data
Standard versions / Order notation Order key
Power Supply: +3,3VDC / ±5%
Power consumption: < 300mA
Digital I/O: max. 46 I/O-port lines
(alternative with interfaces allocated)
Interfaces: 1x Ethernet 10/100 MBit
2x Serial
(RS232/RS485 with 3,3V-level)
2x USB1.1 Host
1x USB2.0 Device
1x I2C
1x SPI (optional)
1x CAN2.0
1x SD-Card-Slot (external)
1x Audio (Line in/out, analogue)
1x 4 wire touch input, resistive
LCD-interface: TFT: up to 320 x 240 pixel, 65536 colours
up to 800 x 480 pixel, 256 of 65536 col.
RAM: 64 MByte mobile DDR   Opt. 128 MByte
Program memory: 64 MByte Flash   (optional 1 GByte)
Prozessor: CPU with ARM926EJ Core, 400MHz
Temperature range: 0°C ... 70°C (optional -25°C ... 85°C)
Dimension: 50mm x 40mm x 10mm (l x w x h)
Weight: ca. 15 gr
PicoCOM4-WCE6.0
64MB DDR, 64MB Flash, Ethernet, CAN2.0, Audio, Touch, Windows CE 6.0
PicoCOM4-LIN
64MB DDR, 64MB Flash, Ethernet, CAN2.0, Audio, Touch, Embedded Linux
PicoCOM4-SKIT-WCE
Starter-kit with PicoCOM4-WCE6.0,  baseboard, cables, TFT-LCD
PicoMOD4-SKIT-LIN
Starter-kit with PicoCOM4-LIN,  baseboard, cables, TFT-LCD
Attention:
Special versions only for order quantities of at least 1000 parts!
PicoCOM4-64D64FnNCA-WCE6.0
J1 - System-Connector
1 TX- (Ethernet) 17 IO4 / TxD1 (Serial Port 1) 33 IO13 / SCL (I2C) 49 IO28 / LCD6 65 IO42 / LCDCC (PWM)
2 RX- (Ethernet) 18 IO5 / RxD1 (Serial Port 1) 34 IO14 / DAT0 (SD-/MMC-Card) 50 IO29 / LCD7 66 IO43 / LCD Power On
3 TX+ (Ethernet) 19 HDPA (USB Host 1) 35 IO15 / DAT1 (SD-/MMC-Card) 51 IO30 / LCD8 67 IO44 / CFL Power On
4 RX+ (Ethernet) 20 HDMA (USB Host 1) 36 IO16 / DAT2 (SD-/MMC-Card) 52 IO31 / LCD9 68 IO45 / LCD Enable
5 +3,3V (Power Supply) 21 DDP (USB Device) 37 IO17 / DAT3 (SD-/MMC-Card) 53 IO32 / LCD10 69 IO46
6 +3,3V (Power Supply) 22 DDM (USB Device) 38 IO18 / CLK (SD-/MMC-Card) 54 IO33 / LCD11 70 ELED0 (Ethernet)
7 GND (System Ground) 23 IO6 / USB CNX (USB Device) 39 IO19 / CMD (SD-/MMC-Card) 55 IO34 / LCD12 71 X+ (Touch)
8 GND (System Ground) 24 IO7 / USB PWR (USB Device) 40 IO20 / IRQ0 (Interrupt) 56 IO35 / LCD13 72 GND (System Ground)
9 VBAT (+3V...3,6V / RTC Supply) 25 GND (System Ground) 41 IO21 57 IO36 / LCD14 73 GND (System Ground)
10 nRES (Reset CPU) 26 IO8 / MISO (SPI) 42 GND (System Ground) 58 IO37 / LCD15 74 X- (Touch)
11 SHDN (Shut Down Power) 27 IO9 / MOSI (SPI) 43 IO22 / LCD0 59 IO38 / LCDCLK 75 Y+ (Touch)
12 WKUP (Wake Up CPU) 28 IO10 / SPCK (SPI) 44 IO23 / LCD1 60 IO39 / LCDDEN 76 Y- (Touch)
13 IO0 / TxD0 (Serial Port 0) 29 IO11 / PCS0 (SPI) 45 IO24 / LCD2 61 GND (System Ground) 77 LOUT (Line out left)
14 IO1 / RxD0 (Serial Port 0) 30 CAN-TX (CAN-Bus) 46 IO25 / LCD3 62 GND (System Ground) 78 ROUT (Line out right)
15 IO2 / RTS0 (Serial Port 0) 31 CAN-RX (CAN-Bus) 47 IO26 / LCD4 63 IO40 / LCDHSYNC 79 LIN (Line in left)
16 IO3 / CTS0 (Serial Port 0) 32 IO12 / SDA (I2C) 48 IO27 / LCD5 64 IO41 / LCDVSYNC 80 RIN (Line in right)
PicoCOM4
LCD...
TFT
12 bit 15 bit
0 R0
1 R0 R1
2 R1 R2
3 R2 R3
4 R3 R4
5
6 G0
7 G0 G1
8 G1 G2
9 G2 G3
10 G3 G4
11 B0
12 B0 B1
13 B1 B2
14 B2 B3